

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2009-11. [R. Dis. No. 197/2009.

[Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 1]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 5, 2011 Margazhi 21, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2041

Part III—Section 1(b)

Service Rules including Ad hoc Rules, Regulations, etc., issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

CONTENTS

Pages.

HIGHWAYS AND MINOR PORTS DEPARTMENT

Special Rules for the Tamil Nadu General Subordinate Service—Amendment .. 2

[1]

HIGHWAYS AND MINOR PORTS DEPARTMENT

Amendment to Special Rules for the Tamil Nadu General Subordinate Service.

[G.O. Ms. No.313, Highways and Minor Ports (HK3), 10th December 2010, கார்த்திகை 24, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு–2041.]

No. SRO B-1/2011.—In exercise of the powers conferred by the proviso to Article 309 of the Constitution of India, the Governor or Tamil Nadu hereby makes the following amendments to the Special Rules for the Tamil Nadu General Subordinate Service Class XXXVIII (Section 13 in Volume-III of the Tamil Nadu Service Manual 1970) will be issued and the amendment shall be deemed to have come into force on the 22nd January 1992.

AMENDMENT

In the said Special Rules, in Part-II, in Class XXXVIII, Divisional Accountants in Highways and Rural Works Department, in rule-2,—after clause (i), the following clause shall be inserted, namely:—

- (ii) by recruitment by transfer from the post of Superintendent in the Highways and Rural Works Department in the Tamil Nadu Ministerial Service, with reference to the seniority in the category of Assistant in Tamil Nadu Ministerial Service.
 - 2. The existing clauses (ii) and (iii) shall be renumbered as clauses (iii) and (iv) respectively.

G. SANTHANAM, Secretary to Government.